
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 

DISTRICT SOUTH EAST, C-BLOCK, DEFENCE COLONY, DELHI-24 
No. F/DDE(SE)/2019-20/ l b 3 4 	 Dated:  1) cfr 24) 11  

NOTICE  

Corrigendum to List-I, List-II, List-III dated 20/07/2019, 03/08/2019, 13/08/2019 and 
Corrigendum dated 21/08/2019 respectively for deployment of Guest Teachers in District 
South East. 

In partial modification of List-I, List-II, List-III dated 20/07/2019, 03/08/2019, 
13/08/2019 and Correignedum dated 21/08/2019 respectively the following Guest Teachers are 
hereby Re-deployed to schools where vacancies are available as per details given below:- 

TGT SOCIAL SCIENCE 

S.No. Application 
ID 

Name of the 
Applicant SUBJECT GENDER 

Total Days 
of 

Experience 

ID of 
school 
Alloted 

Name of school 
allotted 

1 2014070291 
BALESH 
KUMAR 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 1304 1925003 

Chirag Enclave- 
SBV (Kautilya) 

2 2017083419 
SIRAJ 

AHMAD 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 214 1925005 

New Friends 
Colony-GBSSS 

(Chander Shekhar 
Azad) 

3 2017061022 
SANJAY 
KUMAR 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 174 1924039 

Kidwai Nagar- 
Sarvodaya 

Vidyalaya (Rani 
Durgawati) 

Chirag Enclave- 
SBV (Kautilya) 

4 2017030605 
PANKAJ 
SINGH 

TGT 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
MALE 173 1925003 

5 2017044339  GIRIWAR 
TGT 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

MALE 168 1925356 Tckhand - ( iBSSS 

Guest teachers who have been allocated schools are hereby informed to report for joining in the 
office of concerned HOS/School by 16/09/2019. The HOS is directed to submit the manual 
joining immediately in the District (South-East) office. At the time of reporting concerned 
guest teachers must carry the following documents for verification by the concerned HOS :- 

1. 	Copy of online Registration slip/Application Form. 
2. 	Copy of latest online generated relieving letter, having clearly mentioned reason of 
relieving of last attended school and copies of online generated experience certificates duly 
signed by concerned HOS. 
3. 	Self attested photocopies of all relevant educational qualifications (both sides) like year 
wise Mark sheets/Certificates, Provisional/Degree (from 10th onwards). Candidates without 
certificate, degree or provisional will not be entertained. 
4. 	CTET mark sheet and certificate (where applicable)- in case CTET certificak,04 
found expired as on date of report, Concerned HOS, after joining of the GuestipRher, 
must forward the case for NON CTET updation in MIS module.  p 9

v  cpc task 
5. Identity Proof (preferably Copy of Aadhar Card). 	 e 

	,ask 
5. 	e\\\\ 

AY. 4111.skk• eCC)  A °k9  t‘ 	kec' 
ge k. 0 

Gm' 



= HOS shall ensure that the engagement is done in conformity with the guidelines and instruction 
on the subject issued from time to time. 

Further, concerned HOS will take following action for the engagement of Guest Teacher for 
session 2019-20: 

1. Give the concerned Guest Teachers manual joining if the teacher fulfils all eligibility 
condition for his/her particular posts/subjects laid by DOE as per existing RRs. 
2. Submit a copy of manual joining immediately in the 0/o ADE (South East) so as his/her 
name can be uploaded in MIS for online Allocation/Joining. 
3. Thereafter HOS may check the candidate name in MIS and generate online engagement 
letter. 

Mere allotment of school does not guarantee the engagement of the candidate; it is further 
subject to the availability of vacancy at the time of reporting in the allotted school and 
fulfillment of eligibility criteria as per existing RRs of DOE. 

No verification of documents is done at district level. Therefore, the HOS concerned shall verify 
the certificate of CTET along with other educational qualification certificates, and also ensure 
that the Guest Teachers fulfils the RRs applicable to the post allocated to them, before generating 
the joining report. The HOS concerned shall be personally responsible for any negligence 
committed in verification of documents and fulfillment of RRs by the guest teacher. In case any 
Guest Teachers does not turn up for joining the same shall be reported to the District Office latest 
by 16/09/2019. 

While every care has been taken during preparation of lists as per rule, District Office (SE) 
reserves the right to rectify errors and omissions, if detected at any stage. 

Copy to:- 
1. ADE E-V for information 

‘,2. SO (IT) with a request to upload on MIS. 
3. RDE(East) for information 
4. ADE (South-East) 

V 0  . Ssociatoll  
(Dr. SANJA C11.0114I) 

Deputy Dieltg 	a  • n k  

Dew' 
 Goat. 

)(A ilv‘P  

A(k°1-101  
(Dr. SANJAY CHA uRVEDpiikon 

Deputy DirectoiefoEdhtkon 
VIllisqicstomfailiast) 
0\s • e Co\ciC\N  a-i% 
oeienc-i  
r',04‘• ° 

*06" 


	Page 1
	Page 2

